04-18-	0000	
Form PTO-1595	2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Civil view doe : doe: (oxp. e/e/i/2002)		
102423	3651 V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: Please re	cord the aπacried original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-をうる	Name: Sun Mountain Sports, Inc.	
Life W. Reinlers	Walle: Gall Mountain Sports, Illo.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗶 No	000	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 301 North 1st Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address. Oct 1401th 15t Officer	
-		
Other		
	City: Missoula State: MT Zip: 59802	
Execution Date: April 2, 2003	,,	
Execution Date: 7711 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $04/02/03$	
	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29179415		
Additional numbers attached? 🗔 Yes 🔊 No		
Additional numbers at	rached? 🗔 Yes 👪 No	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$\$ Enclosed	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$\$ Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$\$ Enclosed	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3240	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3240	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3240 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3240 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3240 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3240 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3240 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. Larry B. Guernsey Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3240 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy Apr 8, 2003 Signature Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. Larry B. Guernsey Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered to the page of the recorded with	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3240 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy Apr 8, 2003 Signature Apr 8, 2003 Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Guernsey Internal Address: 60514-303021 Street Address: Intellectual Prop. Law Offices 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. Larry B. Guernsey Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coverance with Commissioner of Patents 8. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

04/14/

02 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013959 FRAME: 0244 File No.: 60514-303021

ASSIGNMENT

l, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

SUN MOUNTAIN SPORTS, INC. 301 NORTH 1ST STREET MISSOULA, MT 59802

representatives, the e	ntire right, title and intere	to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and est in and to all subject matter invented by Eripplication for Letters Patent of the United States	ic W.	
	filed	_	ics OI	
GOLF BAG WITH INTEGRAL V-BLOCK				
and signed by me				
	On the date set forth belo on the DATE_OF_SIGN	,		

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of IPLO® INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW OFFICES to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

U.N. Assignment Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013959 FRAME: 0245 File No.: 60514-303021

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

SIGNATURES

Inventor's Signatu	re:	Date: 4/02/05
Typed Name:	Eric W. Reimers	
Home Address:	1235 Starwood, Missoula, MT 59802	
Citizenship:	United States	

W:\SunMtBag--60514\303021 Bib design\Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 04/08/2003

U.S. Assignment Page 2

PATENT REEL: 013959 FRAME: 0246